
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:335
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2006
COMPUTERISATION OF POST OFFICES
Khandelwal Shri Vijay Kumar;Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of computers installed in Post Offices of Madhya Pradesh for registration of Posts during the last three years, location-wise;

(b) the places where computers are proposed to be installed in the State during the current year, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL AHMAD)

(a) The number of Computers installed in Post offices of Madhya Pradesh for registration of Posts during the last three years, location-wise, is given at Annexure-I.

(b) The places where computers are proposed to be installed in the State during the current year (2006-07), location-wise, is given at Annexure-II.
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